WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/19/2025 thru 2/19/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-004835 02/19/2025 01:49: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-004850 02/19/2025 07:44: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-004860 02/19/2025 09:33: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

25-004861 02/19/2025 09:33: OPEN WINDOW/DOOR 2000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

25-004865 02/19/2025 10:24: DRUG CASE 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
DRUG CASE

25-004867 02/19/2025 10:38: TRESPASSING 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
TRESPASSING

25-004871 02/19/2025 11:00: SHOPLIFTING 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING

25-004873 02/19/2025 11:34: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

25-004874 02/19/2025 11:39: SEXUAL ASSAULT 1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
SEXUAL ASSAULT

25-004878 02/19/2025 11:55: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-004894 02/19/2025 13:28: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-004902 02/19/2025 14:20: POLICE INFORMATION 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

POLICE INFORMATION



25-004907
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25-004915

25-004916
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25-004923

25-004926

25-004930

25-004932

25-004936

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

15:08:

15:53:

16:34:

16:47:

16:52:

17:01:

17:01:

17:15:

17:17:

17:49:

18:19:

18:55:

19:06:

20:14:

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LARCENY
LARCENY

FRAUD
FRAUD

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

200 BLOCK KIMBERLY WAY

300 BLOCK E CORK ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

CEDAR CREEK GR/ HARVEST DR

800 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK MORGAN ST

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK E SOUTHWERK ST

300 BLOCK W CORK ST

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

200 BLOCK KIMBERLY WAY



25-004937

25-004938

25-004939

25-004940

25-004943

25-004946

Total Number of Calls:

02/19/2025 20:43:

02/19/2025 20:52:

02/19/2025 21:07:

02/19/2025 21:26:

02/19/2025 21:49:

02/19/2025 22:54:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

32

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

800 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK KIMBERLY WAY

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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