## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

2/19/2025 thru 2/19/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-004835	02/19/2025 01:49:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-004850	02/19/2025 07:44:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
25-004860	02/19/2025 09:33:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-004861	02/19/2025 09:33:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	2000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-004865	02/19/2025 10:24:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-004867	02/19/2025 10:38:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-004871	02/19/2025 11:00:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-004873	02/19/2025 11:34:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
25-004874	02/19/2025 11:39:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
25-004878	02/19/2025 11:55:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
25-004894	02/19/2025 13:28:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-004902	02/19/2025 14:20:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

25-004907	02/19/2025 15:08:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-004910	02/19/2025 15:53:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK KIMBERLY WAY
25-004915	02/19/2025 16:34:	LARCENY LARCENY	300 BLOCK E CORK ST
25-004916	02/19/2025 16:47:	FRAUD FRAUD	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-004917	02/19/2025 16:52:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CEDAR CREEK GR/ HARVEST DR
25-004918	02/19/2025 17:01:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	800 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-004919	02/19/2025 17:01:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-004921	02/19/2025 17:15:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK MORGAN ST
25-004922	02/19/2025 17:17:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-004923	02/19/2025 17:49:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
25-004926	02/19/2025 18:19:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	200 BLOCK E SOUTHWERK ST
25-004930	02/19/2025 18:55:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	300 BLOCK W CORK ST
25-004932	02/19/2025 19:06:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-004936	02/19/2025 20:14:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	200 BLOCK KIMBERLY WAY

25-004937	02/19/2025 20:43:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
25-004938	02/19/2025 20:52:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-004939	02/19/2025 21:07:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	800 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-004940	02/19/2025 21:26:	FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION DRUNK IN PUBLIC	200 BLOCK KIMBERLY WAY
25-004943	02/19/2025 21:49:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
25-004946	02/19/2025 22:54:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

32

**Total Number of Calls:** 

Printed: 2/24/2025 Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency